CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
22 AWG - 500 MCM (1KV)
8 AWG - 500 MCM (3KV, 5KV, 8KV)
8 AWG - 350 MCM (15KV)
Stranded tinned copper
Insulating System
Super J Extruded Silicone Rubber

200°C - 3KV / 5KV / 8KV / 15KV - Factory Rated
SUPER J BRAIDLESS SILICONE
HIGH-VOLTAGE LEAD WIRE
Stranded Tinned Copper
Super J Extruded
Silicone Rubber
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
NGJ18T007 18 7 0.108 2.74 8.91 13.26 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ16T007 16 7 0.120 3.05 12.49 18.59 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ14T007 14 7 0.133 3.38 17.10 25.45 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ12T019 12 19 0.150 3.81 26.24 39.05 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ10T019 10 19 0.173 4.39 39.31 58.50 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ08T061 8 61 0.234 5.94 67.27 100.11 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ06T084 6 84 0.337 8.56 111.18 165.46 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ04T133 4 133 0.371 9.42 152.31 226.67 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ02T259 2 259 0.446 11.33 249.02 370.60 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ01T259 1 259 0.507 12.88 296.90 441.86 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJX1T259 1/0 259 0.562 14.27 377.20 561.36 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJX2T259 2/0 259 0.608 15.44 464.85 691.81 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJX3T259 3/0 259 0.657 16.69 574.24 854.61 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJX4T259 4/0 259 0.717 18.21 712.07 1059.73 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ25T427 250 MCM 427 0.816 20.73 858.19 1277.19 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ35T427 350 MCM 427 0.926 23.52 1171.88 1744.03 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGJ50T427 500 MCM 427 1.056 26.82 1606.60 2391.00 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
SUPER J 200C/1000V
Revised 1/18
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.